

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22512-22513/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2022 in RFA No.4244/2018 21-12-2022 in RFA No.2465/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURENDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.22514-22518/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.101839/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101840/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 38812/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1650/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1652/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1653/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 25-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.
Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.
Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s).38812/2023

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.
2. Post all the matters on 09.04.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)