

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).22512-22513/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2022 in RFA No. 4244/2018 21-12-2022 in RFA No. 2465/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SURENDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22514-22518/2023 (IV-B)

IA No.101839/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101840/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 38812/2023 (IV-B)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1650/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 1653/2024

IA No. 1650/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 1653/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 5678/2024 (IV-B)

IA No.40620/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.40624/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 14745/2024 (IV-B)

IA No.99781/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.99782/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 15-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
 Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
 Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
 Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
 Ms. Aadya Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
 Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.
 Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
 Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
 Ms. Aadya Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Some of the respondents are unserved.

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents. They

will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

Applications for substitution is allowed after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement, if any, in Diary No. 38812/2023.

The legal representatives of the deceased respondents be also brought on record within two weeks.

Let notice be issued to the newly added respondents.

Post all the matters on 28.02.2025 for final disposal.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR